

1st on A/c Bill

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of work: Constⁿ of Road from

Imali Per to Sonapur

Dhobi to a under mmbdy (bns)

Agency: Robust Enterprises, L- 1/6 S.K.

Puri, Boring Road- Patna-800001

Agreement No- 31 SBD/ 2019-20

Agreement value R 1,23,44,361/-

Date of Commence- 22.01.2020

Date of Completion- 21.01.2021

Date of Measurement- 06/12/20, 16/01/21

C/D work

① E/W excavation in foundation

—do—do all complete job

$$2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 1.50 = 27.09 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 4.850 \times 1.53 \times 0.600 = 4.45 \text{ m}^3$$

$$31.54 \text{ m}^3$$

$$31.54 \text{ m}^3 \times 0.5 \text{ Nos} = 15.77 \text{ m}^3$$

② Pro pcc in foundation

—do—do all complete job

$$2 \times 6.45 \times 1.40 \times 0.15 = 2.709 \text{ m}^3$$

$$1 \times 5.80 \times 1.53 \times 0.215 = 1.908 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4.617 \text{ m}^3$$

$$4.617 \text{ m}^3 \times 0.5 \text{ Nos} = 2.3085 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			8 1/2		2026.019 2139.419 m ²
① Construction of Embankment with cul					
Lead - do - do - cul complete job					
(i) With Lead - 1000 m					
	2139.419				427.88
	2026.019 m ²			x 20%	= 405.20 m ² ✓
(ii) With Lead - 100 m					
	2139.419				1711.539
	2026.019 m ²			x 80%	= 1620.819 m ² ✓
Chunthar					
16/01/21					
7.E					
S2					
18-01-21					
AM					

Abstract of Cost					
1st and 2nd Bill					
1/1 Pool fixing working B.M.E. pillars					
— do - do - all complete job					
P-02	13 Nos	of	24	44.79 each R	31,782.00
2/2 clearing & grubbing of Road Land					
— do - do - all complete job					
P-02	0.554 Hec	of	49	496.70 / Hec R	27,421.00
3/3 Dismantling of existing structure					
B/W — do - do - all complete job					
P-03,	55.44 m ³	of	228.22 / m ³	R	12,680.00
			C.O.F		71,883.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

				D.F B	21,883.00
4/4 Demolition of existing structure					
p.c.c — do do — all complete job					
P-03	5.31 m ²	398.10/m ²		R	2114.00
5/5 Removing H.Pipe up to 900 mm					
— do do — all complete job					
P-03.	5.00 m ²	228.68/m ²		R	1143.00
6/6 Construct embankment with lead					
100m — do do — all complete job					
P-04 to 06	405.20 m ³	427.88 m ³			74926.00
	@ R 175.11/m ³			R	70,955.00
7/8 Construct embankment with lead					
100m — do do — all complete job					
P-04 to 06	1620.819 m ³	1711.539 m ³			2,39,444.00
	@ R 139.90/m ³			R	2,26,753.00
7/9 Construct Sub-grade & shoulder					
— do do — all complete job					
P-04 to 05	506.50 m ³	534.85 m ³			94535.00
	@ R 176.75/m ³			R	89,524.00
8/10 Construct GSB grade with 5/m ² c/s					
B.T — do do — all complete job					30,65,832.00
P-03,	1032.75	1174.50 m ³	2968.61/m ³	R	34,86,632.00
Continuation					R 39,49,004.00
					R 35,49,877.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F.B-39	49,004.00
9/21 Pro 8/4x1/2 layout mm G.S.T 24/11/11					
brack - do do all complete job					
P-04.	02 No	107	38.25	each	21,477.00
				B.F.D work H.P.C	
10/22 E/D excavation in foundation					
do do all complete job					
P-01	152.70 m ³	Limit	149.00 m ³		
				@ 260.59/m ³	38828.00
11/23 Pro pcc m 15/10 foundation frame					
do do all complete job					
P-01	23.085 m ³	Limit	23.00 m ³		
				@ 5879.36/m ³	1,35,225.00
12/24 Pro pcc m 20/10 Sub-structure					
do do all complete job					
P-02,	153.95 m ³	@ 6	744.12/m ³		10,38,257.00
13/25 Pro 6/4x1/2 R.C.I.N.P 31000 mm & H.P					
do do all complete job					
P-02.	37.50 m	@ 3641.90/m			1,36,571.00
				R 53,19,362.00	
				49,20,235.00	
14/39 Add G.S.T @ 12%				(4)	6,38,323.00
15/40 Add L. cost @ 1%				(4)	53,194.00
				R 60,10,879.00	

(8/11/2021)

Continuation

Cof 49,20,235.00

16/01/21

7.10

S2
18-01-2021
MK

